L= 9y
EXiRsHER =
HKIS

BT TEAERICEKBELTLESW, AEZFTHERATIIZBDTERAL SN,
AHGIE, TRISRTEFHOARFAEGETT,
Bt L—o o993y
B # EEEXT
33— K No. 70020—AH104
A—p— - BHiFE|RoH 4y kinAJ)y K DAA-GP1
T R | LDA-MF6
£ K 20109 A~ 20134 8 A
& = OHS L—>odHoavid,. BBIEIVOURAITY ) —FH—%EBTY,
A—/IN—I\T—T70—T 4 LA —DHEEEEHIFT 5120, T4 F—FFEHMICTHL T FZELN,

OBAEMOERIT 2017 F 1 AREETNIDTY,
2017 1 BURICEBREIN-EFAOBERICOVTIE, BELORFTEETHEHVELE LS,

MWitmE E04521-H21020-00 2017/1/10 #EAk Ver.3-1.01 (RIS, &#) (#) TvF-~— IR

FU®IC

COEFHKS L—2 058923 vzBBE0EFOEEERICHYMNES TSVET, BT FIIBHTEMESF(CIKTEL. BT

RTRIIXEICEHIATVWINBZZTYREICTHERACLZSIL,

AEFRT FETIRNDT BFHA LS,

OARZFARERELREICITITTLWEE, HELOMDARADBEOEEERARICHILT DHICTFo TV EELLVEER
FHEEFEHLTLET,

OFERXIE=ZENAHERRVABEREREALLIEICKYZHEBEIIONTE., ZHTE—VIZ0EEZAVIRET
DTHLMLEHITTELLIEESLY,

OKHGZHEALTELEEEC. BEIERLUTNICHBET 2ER. £f-. BBEZEAT LI ENTELNILIZELSIE
KFICOEFEFELTIE, —UIOHEFW-LMaFET,

OFRERIE/ —VIIEFEEEICEEINTEY FT ., / —VIILEFUSNIET F5E L. AEROBE - iR UREMEIC
DWTHREELV zLARET,

OFREGIFIAARENTOEAZBEMNICEFSINELEDOTY, BATIEKERLAVLTEZEL,
This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.

OFREGDIKRIIMNEREZED. RERD-OFELCERZTHLHAHYFET,

OFREFFELCBRT A LA HYFTOTAREREREDEEZ THRCIZELY,

QO HAENROMEMBRUVERED TEXEHFELORFEEEFTHEALNELELZEL, BREHRTIT IR, EmE - 3— K No. -
B - TP UK EFNERICBEACIESL,

REFTOFE FUREEL<KARBOVVALEKEDLTROIEEEEVTHRTLTIAEN,
AETETROLSLEEZFEAL., BEHRRUVEEEADBIRLALERLTHET,

A %% EREXIFERENETC. RFEGFZRSTREELNHDEE

. (RENGRRAENBEZASERAEEENEBE (AB)
MNFE  srvrossraransss
GEATRL 4, UBMENAFETHER SN DOAS (AL, BRRERURA) )

sS4
ARy ] =
OER L I — MK DZBEEMBOWERUVGHE - KKEMHIET B0, RO EEFOTLEEL,
NYTYDIA T RFEFDZ—IFILERHNLTHLERET >TSS,
ARV BENTEER BRLGVES IR FEFE>THLTIEEL,

1




= —
NIFE
OARHGDRFERAIFMERCITHRENTLIZELY,

CHBRERALECEICLY. REOBAEI VO UABNABAADY FT,
- REOHRETELESBNAAHYFET,
OFEZIRD BRI D UIIL—LRADBENTICH (FTMNATECEVEE) ICTA-> TSI EEERL TS,
- KIETERERARDY ET,
@/ THICEYAALHBWVWKSIICOIREENFTTELTLEELY,
CEYRI VOO VIZAYI VD UNHIET ABANBHY ET,

Oy FDOEHERE/NA—VIRMIEBHELTHY FT, BUFTHAIICER. REOBEWNCEEHERLTIESL,

O/ —TILIR—YDEUTHTERN LIEA—D—RITOEFEEEZLFEATHLTOTLEEZL, BHEEASSFRICHEVESIE.
A—HA—ICTTEHALEEL,

OXHGBDIRNEEEITIToTLEEN, FBELY, BV avIEEXHAVTLEZN, REFFRROKEDRRIZL Y
£,

ORI~ Fv MERBEYGTETHERICHMF T TEED, BEUEICHFTEIT L. RLFORLEIBRIELEY,

OIT ITEEDT=H. —BMICIANT/ —ILNA—YEBEXIEMRLEVNESITRELTLZEL,
X, /=RUN—YERMS TR, MEZTRATEOES TN TIRICEI—F T LTIEEL,

@/ —J7O0—KADT 4 LE —OKBILEHMICITHE > TLEEL,
(XD BE%)3,000 ~ 5 000km F7=I& 3458A~648
T 4 LA —ILRIFEY TT, @ A—N\—N\J)—J0—#AT1ILZ— (¢ 150)
KRG TOAVT T UVRITEBDRENMET LETOTHEMICHESELAENTCESL,
-BL. FAAERVBREICKYEEIERYETOT, FRESICE > TELBY A VIILLVEIZROORE - BRESHD
LET,
KEBDAVTFURERDE. REROHEESAHBTELVENMN D, EFEOIT7I70LA—2 20D HEHAINENT
WAEREFERICRANTEAGY ., TV UFH, BEEIEFRIIBALHY T,

TPRRLR

OARREBICLYI VO VHANAELETOT, BRMEZ A TORN—V TS IT~OXBEHELFTS,
B, AR—VETEFSEMEZATIHAICE, BITBELTIEZELY,

OKRBRET/ —VIILVEWMEREICHESATHYFETHN, EFEAOFEICLIYIFTIO0LA -2 HAMERE
(AFR7Z &) %o, MBGIHEE F-CONGE) ZRVBRBEY T+ VIDNREICLEDEELHYFET,



it A&
1. /J—<JLN—YE4 L

1) NyTIVDOIAFREF (=) HDoy—ITILE—3FILE
s LTLIEELY,

@ NYTIDOIAFREF (+) BhETr—TLE—IFIL%E
A LTLESLY,

@) Ny TUHR—FERALTIEEL. (B1)
@) E@mMo/NyTYERSLTIESL,
Ny TFI)HR—b—

(6) T77OA—S LI YHDIARY ZEAHLTIEEL,
(®2) =1

6) RILF2KENL, F—RNUFEPIZDTITI Y —F Assy BEINEDESIZLTLEEL, (B2)
(D 75 U—F Assyh s TA—/NA /8 THEIRWVWT, TT77U—F Assy BRI LTS, (B2)

8) TF7VVU—F Assy LI TFIAA—FEHZRALTIEEL, (B2)

R—RINU K

jn—/i‘»r/\“»rj'/ \1771:1;(—’5'
Y
\179 ot hssy /

3 RS_AH104_3-1. 01




2. v MX—YHESTITF
M) o3 unRLFIZTILR - R—A =y FIL ¢ 10 ZERATIF
TLEED, BAFEEIE. R SHMHEOS—LTF—F
EEB(HEELTITRALAENESIZLTEED,
®3)

TRALR

TR - R—R=y TLEFTHORDAL SR, BIHTEE
ANTE ST ~ 2 EEMHRAATEEL,

(EEN T 5 ETHORELEZHY FHA)

Q) T77RA=2E YN0 Y (BHE) o3
A FITHEHAERZNESITLENS, Fv b S—YDM4
EXZFERALTRMTTLESN, COBEREHDOTE
HWWESIZLTLEEELY,

(#54t1+ FJLY 2.0 ~ 3.0N-m{0.2 ~ 0. 3kg-m}) (E6)

@) MNT—=70—FKKIZO 34 bR—R ¢ 80 ZEUFITTL 12
&L, (M4, ®6)

@) TT7HAFOREEHERL, Da( v bR—XRITHLRA
ATLCEZL. (HE4)
ZOE. NT—T0—KEKETTHA FEDOMHICIERMZE
[FAWLEIITLTLEEL,

IR R—RZy FILERMF T BEIE. =2
WHIRD O —ILT—TEEZELLGELTIT
BNULABWLEKSITLTLESL,

ZE,

TR - R—RZy TLFFTHRORAAL R, &
ULGIREZANTEHITT ~ 2 BEHHRAATL

(EEH T 2 ETHOAOBERXHY FEA)

R—R=vFILd 10

NATEFFTITBDES
BEEICLTLEEN

ol

\

TR

/

Yo avi4 7

En

RI—7O0—FKEK

ada

v hER—X ¢ 80

I7HAKR

CCICERERITAENE S

ITLTLEEL,
Ly |1214




ANFEE

IVOURT-BEOENLAHYEITOT, T770*r—42 Y /\T—T70—KIK,

I7HA FITEREICEFLTLESL,

NRO=TO—FKF - IT7HAF - 49230 L TEV2Y oD THERERTZLEL S ITHAFIHT

{EELY,
[T7734 EORSE > 1cBT 177 | [I770A—5 U5 OmE > IcBRfTI A |
\ V4 .Y 4 A ¥ 4 . Y 4
HOLBOTLS BRENBHLTLS HOICBOTLSD BRENBHLTLS
N N N N
Ja—nNA 147
E-d
- Q Q AR
|IZI 5
5 RS_AH104_3-1. 01



G Fvy bR—=vEHEFFLT EEL, (H6, 6, B7)
IT7HARES I a4 TEORMIZIERZRFR LKL SICLTREELY,

i — HooavnATFEROY ML N
/LT DRIIE 5 ~ 10m ARy bLSLI 022 ¢
L BT TS &L,
L 5 ~ 10mm l G-1
12
23 @
<D
h 3
R—2 ¢ 10 FELULES(IC
Yo THEALTEEL,
T QD
21
BB 4>
®
é 19
9
1. A7 —7n—&ik 1. h—ZNVE #48 2. TLTvia
2. TFHAAE 12, R—RINUF #36 22 EX W46
3. HHLavAT 13, h—RNVE #4 2. A5— M
4 Daqvrh—2 ¢80 14, KLk MG—45 2. K—Z ¢ 10
5. Uad v hh—R ¢ 60 15, AL+ M6-25 G-1. T7IOA—F &Y ()
6. 27— No. 1 16. AL+ M6-15 6-2. TO—A 134 F (FE)
7. 2F—No.2 17. RFUvs 9% N6
8. AART— 18, FL—vTwix W6
9. {1o¥al—4% 19. 252+ vy b+ M6
10, h—ZNUE 156 20. 75— M6




6) Fvy bRX—IUNRTABEEFBLBEVESIZHEERD
TLEEY, HEARESF-L, R—RNV K -RIL+ZE
BEELTLIEED, CORR—RNYEF - RIL FZE#HOT
FRVESICLTLESL, (B8)

TRRLR
NI —T70—FKEDKR—RNY KE#HD BT, TEDE
RIZKY O T ELRBMTEHHEELHYET,
(FSANR—ZDBETIOHTT. Ry IRALUFEANAY
TEDLLDEBIRLFERALEVWTLESY, PLEB/IHER
FTREEEAEMBL TRHO TS, ) 1. AART—
BHTED LT —TO—KRENEREIIHBT 2B | 2. m—RNRY

HYES, @ETHF ALY :20~3.0Nm {0.2~0.3 kg'm}) *iFHT B,

Py

2 ~9
R,

#2342 b R—XIZHTHS,
FCRRART—¢EDaA Y bik—R%E

(N T7704A—2EoHI2aRI 25 EEL TS,

®) NyTYEEHFIEL, NyTUHR—bETOLSITER
TS,

@ NyTFUVDOTFRIHEF (+) IT5—TILE—SFIILERA
IFTLEEELY,

OO vhN—FZRES LTSS, (HB9)

MM ZoPrvhAn—BFTROTOAY F4EZERSMI LT
s, (E10)

X7
X8

IO hN—
X9

/[ 0. .C

gOoxry bk

| 10

RS_AH104_3-1.01



AD A~y FIL—N—ZFBFIFT<EEn, (F10,. B11, ®12)
FTHENFRINSERICIEI v arT—TH#EYMITTLESLY,

21. ~y K)b—i3—

28. ~y KJL—/8—RF—No. 1
29. Ny FJL—/"—RF—No.2
30. AR)L b+ M8-15

31. RJL + M8-20

32. 9x—TI7vyi vy M8

3. RFYLITIv v M8
4. TL—rIyiy M8

3. IS5 Fy kM8

36. Yywavi—7

)Ny TIVDIAFTREF (=) [Z75—TILE—2IFIILER
T EEL,

|H12

B {348 T R D #ERR

IO URERIORER IOV URBBRORER
FERIER R HERIEH wER
I T - R—RZEDEEHEE > TULVRLVA. FHEM DI T RAMNE LD
NYTUDIAFRABHFICT—TILE—ZF)L B2, IBEMMLEFTHEVWRL—XIZT YD VAR
MAHEEICERf T 5N TS A MNEMNZH
=N\ FAREEITHE > TS I E D THEELELA.
RIL L -+ FEDOFOENIZAE VA, TA R OOREBIZEE LA
Rt 1+ = 2B @AM D ER G & Fi5 L TULE L. IVDUEEILEL, RILEHBBATHELD
( BERTEO#HT TR




N=21 R}

No ok # iz e No k) # IS %% No ok £y iz %%
1 ”Ugén_ 1 CZ) PV e A | Q%@@ M6-45 | |27|~ v F—si—] 1

2| z7H4 k|1 ® 15 Aur |1 % Me-25 | |28 '\;;ﬂ’@)’;_ 1 g&

3 ﬂ%i;’ 1§:§> 16| Aur |2 Q%Q M6-15 NA;:EM§_1 ZZ

sl 72120 CS) bos | [17] 27027 | @i& me | [s0] Ak |2 @2@0 Mg-15
5 /ii;'" 1 @ ¢L>:f;% 18 ?jj; 4 we | |31 Awur |2 % M8-20
6| xF—No.1 |1 19 771"? 2| @ | w || gsz 2| €D | w
7| 27 —Mo.2 [1| B\ 0 #s5— |1| G | w |l A7027 @j? g
8| amzr— 1| ' |s80m [21|FaTvsals ul 2V7 |2 Mg
9|1 vaL—4|1 @ 2 ez |2 % ma-6 | [35 7:‘)’? 4 Mg
10)n—zsso k[ 1] Cp | #s6 | [28] H5— |2 || 72237 2| &
=z k| 1| S | wae | ol 5| 6533 s 10 | 87| 543597 [5|~—"
|n—zssvrf2| op | 6 | [5| zak |1 @ 38| 27vn— |1 |
wk—zsso k(2] @B | om (|| A== 1| & | B | || mmmeE | <<>>

W -5
IRIBITESR L TNV 2K DI, BELXEET DHIICIIBRT HERRZT>TLIZEL,
OXRELEBEIFSAN—DERETT, BTEREL TS,
Q@1 —TZaT7ILICEEH SN TVWIBELUNIEMERICTIKBEL TS,
ORX—/X—NT—TA—T 4 LA —DHEEEMHIFT LD, T4 L2 —DOTBIEEHMICToTLIEELY,
(ZH#DBEZR) 3,000 ~ 5, 000km £1=(£3 s A~64 A

BL. FRAAERUVBREICKYEENIRGYETOTENERICL >TIEROOBESTITHLET,
T 4 LB —ILRIEY TT,

B R—R—RD—7J0— ¢150XMATIILE—
OHELENBREIIHEHCEHE TIEBICHUE S, BFEMEFITIKBL TS,
OETH, EE - BR - BHEDELEAH - EBAICE., A—F—IZa7)LIZit>THBLTLEEL,
OKHREZEOLNDEIL. BT ROA—FT—DEBHICHIEGRBAEEEEL LS,
OAUZEHENSENTIRICIE, RTEMEFICREBEL T,

7749 —85—ERICDWT
FRRCETEEMOELEE, EMEEFASELORTEETHMLADE (LS,
FEORBHEIE. FERLICEET I LAHYETOTHONLHITRIESL,

9 RS_AH104_3-1. 01



LNE RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AH104

APPLICATION HONDA FIT HYBRID DAA-GP1
ENGINE LDA-MF6
YEAR 2010/9 ~ 2013/8
REMARKS

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory service manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.
- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.
- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.
- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.
- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).
- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.
Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.
- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.
- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

10



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal of the vehicle’s battery.
(2) Disconnect the positive terminal (+) from the battery.
(3) Remove the battery support. (Dia.1)

(4) Remove the battery from the vehicle.

(5) Disconnect the connector from the airflow meter sensor. (Dia.2)
(6) Remove 2 bolts and loosen the hose band clamp to free the air cleaner assy. (Dia.2)
(7) Remove the blow-by pipe from the air cleaner assy. Remove the air cleaner assy. (Dia.2)

(8) Carefully remove the airflow meter sensor from the air cleaner assy. (Dia.2)

1 RS_AH104_3-1.01



2. INSTALLING THE KIT

(1) Install the supplied 10mm hose fitting and the elbow.
To prevent air leakage, wrap the threaded section with tape.
(Dia.3)
ADVICE:
After tightening the hose fitting and the elbow by hand, tighten
them another one to two turns using the appropriate tools. (It
is not necessary to tighten the fitting and the elbow to the point
where the nut touches the pipe.)

(2) Assemble the airflow meter sensor as illustrated in Diagram 6.
Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s O-Ring is seated
correctly, making sure it does not get pinched in the suction pipe.
Tighten with the supplied M4 screws.

Do not over-tighten.
Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.6)

(3) Install joint hose 80mm to the filter assy. (Dia.4, Dia.6) Filter Assy Joint Hose 80mm
(4) Press and insert the air guide into the joint hose. (Dia.4) /_ Air Guide
Make sure not to leave any gaps between the filter assy
and air guide. — —
Do not leave
gaps here. Dia. 4

12



/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the filter assy, and air guide correctly.

Mount the filter assy, air guide and the suction pipe with no gaps.

Air Guide Mounting | Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting |

(OXO

Avois b4 Ao b4
”~ ~ ”~ ~

13

RS_AH104_3-1.01



(5) Temporarily assemble the kit parts. (Dia.5, 6, 7)
Make sure not to leave any space between air guide and suction pipe.

___8
[ "MT—_ Leave a gap (5~10mm) between
the throttle valve and the Suction Throttle Valve
- Pipe.
5~10mm

Cut the 10mm hose to
the appropriate length.

1. Filter Assy 11. Hose Clamp #48 21. Rubber Bushing
2. Air Guide 12. Hose Clamp #36 22. Bolt M4-6
3. Suction Pipe 13. Hose Clamp #4 283. Collar M4
4. Joint Hose 80mm 14. Bolt M6-45 26. Hose 10mm
5. Joint Hose 60mm 15. Bolt M6-25 G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)
6. Bracket No.1 16. Bolt M6-15 G-2.Blow-by Pipe (Factory)
7. Bracket No.2 17. Lock Washer M6
8. Universal Bracket 18. Flat Washer M6
9. Heat Shield 19. Flange Nut M6
10. Hose Clamp #56 20. Collar M6 Dia. 6

14




(6) Position the air cleaner to the vehicle, avoiding
unnecessary contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once
the position is determined, secure the air cleaner to the
vehicle using the supplied hose clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia.8)

Completed

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of hose
clamps. (Screw drivers are recommended. Do not use boxed
wrenches since they tend to use more force.) If over-tight-
ened, the air cleaner may bend or become damaged. (Tight-

ening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m}) 1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
the hose.Tighten the clamp. Dia 7

(7) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(8) Re-install the battery to the vehicle and install the battery
support as it was.

(9) Reconnect the cable terminal to the positive terminal (+) of
the battery.

(10) Remove the engine cover. (Dia.9)

(11) Remove 4 grommets. (Dia.10)

15 RS_AH104_3-1.01



(12) Install the head louver. (Dia.10, 11, 12)

Attach the sponge tape to portions of the head louver where the intake manifold may come in contact.

27. Head Louver 30 g

28. Head Louver Bracket No.1 28 27
29. Head Louver Bracket No.2

30. Bolt M8-15

31. Bolt M8-20 31§ 28 i i
32. Wave Washer M8 Be

33. Lock Washer M8
34. Flat Washer M8
35. Flange Nut M8
36. Sponge Tape

Dia.11

(13) Reconnect the cable terminal to the negative terminal (-)
of the battery.

CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
@ Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
@ Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
@ Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
@ Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
@ Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
@ Make sure air is not leaking.
@ Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
@ Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
@ Make sure there are no issues idling.
@ Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

16




PARTS LIST

No/| Description Qty| Image Remarks | |No. Description Qty] Image Remarks | |No,| Description Qty| Image Remarks
1| FilterAssy |1 @ ;52'80 14 Bolt 1 Q% M6-45 | [27]| Head Louver | 1

o Head Louver (&
2| AirGuide |1 ® 15 Bolt 1 % M6-25 | 128] g2 cket Noa | L g
3 | suction Pipe | 1 @ 16|  Bolt 2 % Me-15 | [29 gfai?(;oﬁ‘(’)ezr 1 z

. 80mm
4| JointHose |1 L=55 | [17]|Lock Washer | 4 M6 30 Bolt 2 M8-15

. 60mm
5| JointHose |1 L=70 18| Flat Washer | 4 ~/ M6 31 Bolt 2 M8-20
6 | Bracket No.1| 1 19| Flange Nut |2 @ M6 32|Wave Washer| 2 @ M8
7 | Bracket No.2 | 1 a\é 20 Collar 1 @ M6 33| Lock Washer | 2 @ M8

Universal o Rubber ‘ @
8| pracket |1 gomm | 1) g (3 @) 34| Flat Washer |2 M8
9| Heatshield |1 @ 22|  screw |2 % Ma-6 | [35| Frange Nut |4 \@y’ M8
10{ Hose Clamp [1| €% | #s6 | [o3| colar [2| @) | ma | |36|Sponge Tape |2

—
11| Hose Clamp [ 1| {_p | #48 | [24] Hose Fitting |1 @ 10mm | [37| TieWrap |5 /
12| Hose Clamp | 2| (C_p | #36 | [25| Elbow 1 @ 38| Sticker |1
) 10mm i

13 Hose Clamp 2| &k | #a | 6] Hose |1| & [ 2100 | B9 Mmoo |1 @

MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

17 RS_AH104_3-1.01




S®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

A= IVvF-U— IR

T418-0192 FEEEL=EmMAtIL7181
HKS Co..Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

MRS - Endk
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

18




